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File Number

0000232961

0000232813

0000232658

0000232816

0000239840

Purpose
Construction
Permit
From:

Construction
Permit

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Construction
Permit

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Service

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

Call Sign

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Facility ID

778235

787906

788428

787884

786910

REPORT NO. PN-2-240229-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

95.7

1011

95.5

107.3

102.7

City, State

MINNEOLA, FL

LUFKIN, TX

MABEN, MS

Harmon, AR

Post Falls, ID

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

U Multicultural Inc.

Homer United
Pentecostal Church
dba Greater Love
Tabernacle

Center Grove Radio
Group

Harmon Lifestyle
Educational Radio

Immaculate
Conception Church

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240229-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000239837  Call Sign FL NEW 788203 Main 107.3 Fort Recovery, OH  Fort Recovery 02/27/2024  Granted
Request Community Radio
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000239843  Call Sign FL NEW 778352 Main 101.7 HUNTSVILLE, AL  Alabama School of 02/27/2024  Granted
Request Cyber Technology and
(Permittee Engineering
Initial)
From: To:

0000231919  Construction  FL NEW 787815 Main 96.5 GREENVILLE, SC STREAMS OF 02/27/2024  Granted
Permit BLESSINGS
From: To:

0000238728  Minor FM KGID 190454 Main 96.3 GIDDINGS, TX Recharge Media PBC 02/27/2024 Granted
Modification
From: To:

0000238383  Minor FX W269BV 147262 Main 101.7 ELKHORN, WI GATEWAY 02/27/2024  Granted
Modification TECHNICAL

COLLEGE

From: To:

0000199533 Minor LPD KZSA-LD 125199 Main 24 SAN ANGELO, TX ISMAEL MARTINEZ, 02/27/2024 Cancelled
Modification JR.
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000239726

0000188787

0000239841

0000232968

0000239535

0000239111

Purpose

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Renewal of
License

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Construction
Permit
From:
License To
Cover
From:

Call Sign

Request
(Change)

Service

LPD

LPD

FL

FL

FL

FM

Call Sign

WTGB-
LD

KZSA-LD

NEW

NEW

WMTN-
LP

KGXL

Facility 1D

186186

125199

788009

785118

135206

762491

REPORT NO. PN-2-240229-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/29/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

34

24

96.7

99.1

93.1

94.7

City, State

Gainesville, FL

SAN ANGELO, TX

NARRAGANSETT
, Rl

CANYON LAKE,
TX

SEWANEE, TN

BLUE RIDGE, AZ

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

ISMAEL MARTINEZ,
JR.

RI Free Radio

STELLAR PARK INC

ST. ANDREW'S-
SEWANEE SCHOOL

ITM, LLC

Status Date

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

Status

Granted

Cancelled

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000238667

0000232958

0000232719

0000239691

0000233332

ACTIONS

Purpose
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:
Construction
Permit
From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FX

FL

FL

LPD

FX

Call Sign

K220FL

NEW

NEW

K11XU-D

W221EU

REPORT NO. PN-2-240229-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/29/2024

PUBLIC

NOTICE

Facility 1D

21051

788249

788533

181313

141101

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

91.9

92.3

94.1

11

92.1

City, State

CAREFREE, AZ

Laredo, TX

Calumet, Ml

EL CENTRO, CA

Elkton, KY

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

RF Towers, LLC

Gateway City Pride
Association

Real People Media

NPG of Yuma-El
Centro, LLC

HAM
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

02/27/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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AL REPORT NO. PN-2-240229-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

QRS> ACTIONS
File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000232830  Construction  FL NEW 788617 Main 107.3 PORT POSITIVE 02/27/2024  Granted
Permit CHARLOTTE, FL CHRISTIAN

LIFESTYLE CORP

From: To:

0000233721 Minor LPD W29FF-D 68044 Main 29 ATLANTIC CITY, WORD OF GOD 02/27/2024 Dismissed
Modification NJ FELLOWSHIP, INC
Amendment
From: To:

0000179309 License To LPD KZSA-LD 125199 Main 24 SAN ANGELO, TX ISMAEL MARTINEZ, 02/27/2024 Cancelled
Cover JR.
From: To:

0000235391  License To FM KZSG 766493 Main 90.7 San Gregorio, CA Pescadero Public 02/27/2024 Granted
Cover Radio Service
From: To:

0000231802 Construction FL NEW 778275 Main 100.3 Lagrange, GA bUtiful, Inc 02/27/2024 Granted
Permit
From: To:

0000234529 Minor LPD KMCA- 125541 Main 10 REDDING, CA Mark C. Allen 02/27/2024 Granted
Modification LD
Amendment
From: To:
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U REPORT NO. PN-2-240229-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/29/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS ACTIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000231974  Construction  FL NEW 786475 Main 107.5 CROCKETT, TX Crocket Broadcasting 02/27/2024 Granted
Permit Club Corp
From: To:

0000231856 Construction FL NEW 779429 Main 89.3 GLENDIVE, MT In His Name Radio 02/27/2024 Granted
Permit Ministries, Inc.
From: To:
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