

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232961	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	778235	Main	95.7	MINNEOLA, FL	U Multicultural Inc.	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232813	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787906	Main	101.1	LUFKIN, TX	Homer United Pentecostal Church dba Greater Love Tabernacle	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232658	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788428	Main	95.5	MABEN, MS	Center Grove Radio Group	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232816	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787884	Main	107.3	Harmon, AR	Harmon Lifestyle Educational Radio	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239840	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	786910	Main	102.7	Post Falls, ID	Immaculate Conception Church	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239837	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788203	Main	107.3	Fort Recovery, OH	Fort Recovery Community Radio	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239843	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	778352	Main	101.7	HUNTSVILLE, AL	Alabama School of Cyber Technology and Engineering	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231919	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	787815	Main	96.5	GREENVILLE, SC	STREAMS OF BLESSINGS	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000238728	Minor Modification	FM	KGID	190454	Main	96.3	GIDDINGS, TX	Recharge Media PBC	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000238383	Minor Modification	FX	W269BV	147262	Main	101.7	ELKHORN, WI	GATEWAY TECHNICAL COLLEGE	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000199533	Minor Modification	LPD	KZSA-LD	125199	Main	24	SAN ANGELO, TX	ISMAEL MARTINEZ, JR.	02/27/2024	Cancelled

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000239726	Minor Modification	LPD	WTGB- LD	186186	Main	34	Gainesville, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000188787	Renewal of License	LPD	KZSA-LD	125199	Main	24	SAN ANGELO, TX	ISMAEL MARTINEZ, JR.	02/27/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000239841	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788009	Main	96.7	NARRAGANSETT , RI	RI Free Radio	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232968	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	785118	Main	99.1	CANYON LAKE, TX	STELLAR PARK INC	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239535	License To Cover	FL	WMTN- LP	135206	Main	93.1	SEWANEE, TN	ST. ANDREW'S- SEWANEE SCHOOL	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239111	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KGXL	762491	Main	94.7	BLUE RIDGE, AZ	ITM, LLC	02/27/2024	Granted

ACTIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000238667	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K220FL	21051	Main	91.9	CAREFREE, AZ	RF Towers, LLC	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232958	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788249	Main	92.3	Laredo, TX	Gateway City Pride Association	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000232719	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788533	Main	94.1	Calumet, MI	Real People Media	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000239691	License To Cover	LPD	K11XU-D	181313	Main	11	EL CENTRO, CA	NPG of Yuma-EI Centro, LLC	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233332	Minor Modification	FX	W221EU	141101	Main	92.1	Elkton, KY	HAM BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232830	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788617	Main	107.3	PORT CHARLOTTE, FL	POSITIVE CHRISTIAN LIFESTYLE CORP	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000233721	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	W29FF-D	68044	Main	29	ATLANTIC CITY, NJ	WORD OF GOD FELLOWSHIP, INC	02/27/2024	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000179309	License To Cover	LPD	KZSA-LD	125199	Main	24	SAN ANGELO, TX	ISMAEL MARTINEZ, JR.	02/27/2024	Cancelled
	From:				То:					
0000235391	License To Cover	FM	KZSG	766493	Main	90.7	San Gregorio, CA	Pescadero Public Radio Service	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231802	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	778275	Main	100.3	Lagrange, GA	bUtiful, Inc	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000234529	Minor Modification Amendment	LPD	KMCA- LD	125541	Main	10	REDDING, CA	Mark C. Allen	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000231974	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	786475	Main	107.5	CROCKETT, TX	Crocket Broadcasting Club Corp	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000231856	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	779429	Main	89.3	GLENDIVE, MT	In His Name Radio Ministries, Inc.	02/27/2024	Granted
	From:				То:					